# Disclaimer & Notice of Child and Vulnerable Adult Protection Policy

### COPYRIGHT.

All material on this site should be considered copyright unless explicitly stated. It does its best to make sure copyright ownership is upheld, please address any queries to our site administrator:- Web site administrator Gedling Indoor Bowls Club.

## CONTENT.

Whilst every effort has been made at **Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** to guarantee the accuracy of the information contained within this site, it does not accept liability for any inaccuracies. Visitors who rely on this information do so at their own risk.

## LINKS.

**Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** is not responsible for the contents or reliability of any websites linked from this site and linking shall not be taken as endorsement of any kind.

# NOTICE OF CHILD AND VULNERABLE ADULT PROTECTION POLICY.

**Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** accepts its legal and moral obligation to exercise its duty of care and to protect all children and vulnerable adults participating in its activities, and to safeguard their welfare. We are committed to do this by acknowledging that: The welfare of the individual is paramount; Each individual irrespective of age, gender, religion, race or disability has the right to protection from abuse; Each individual has the right to be safe and to be treated with respect and dignity.

We shall use our best endeavours to ensure that: All allegations of abuse are taken seriously and the response to them is swift and appropriate. The effectiveness of our policy is reviewed annually wherein a responsible person(s) shall be appointed as Safeguarding Officer(s) to whom members can address any concerns.

Our current Safeguarding Officer is: Peter Holyk

## YOUR INFORMATION IS SAFE WITH US

## **Web Site Privacy Policies**

**Gedling Indoor Bowls Club**, recognises that respecting user privacy over the Internet is of utmost importance. This privacy statement is designed to provide information about the privacy and data collection practices for the site: <a href="http://www.gedlingibc.co.uk">http://www.gedlingibc.co.uk</a>

The Site is operated by **Gedling Indoor Bowls Club**. If you have questions or concerns regarding this statement please contact:

Gedling & District Indoor Bowls Club Foxhill Road Carlton Nottingham NG4 1RL Tel: 01159617623

# Identifying Information

In general, you can visit the Site without telling us who you are or providing any information about yourself. In some areas of the site, we may ask you to fill out an on-line form in order to take part in a competition. The information you submit on this form is not held on this website and is only used to contact you about the relevant competition.

## **Third Party Links**

**Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** does contain links to other sites. Other Internet sites and services have separate privacy and data collection practices. Once you leave <a href="www.gedlingibc.co.uk">www.gedlingibc.co.uk</a> and enter a third party web-site **Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** cannot control, and has no responsibility for, the privacy policies or data collection activities therein.

#### Cookies

At times, we will use a feature on your web browser to send your computer a "cookie". We do not use cookies to retrieve any personal information from your computer. We only use cookies to learn ways to enhance our site, and to give you better, more personalised service while in our web site. You can reset your browser to refuse all cookies. However, some functions of the site will not function if you refuse cookies..

First Party Cookies – These cookies are set by the domain of the website that you are visiting and essential to site function.

Third party Cookies – These cookies are set by domains different to the one you are visiting and are used for statistical purposes.

We also sometimes use video embedding, like You-tube or Vimeo (3rd party) to enhance your experience of content on our site. You can find out about You-tubes Cookie policy here:http://www.google.com/intl/en/policies/privacy/, and Vimeos here: http://vimeo.com/privacy

# **Disabling Cookies**

If you would like to restrict the use of cookies you can control this in your Internet browser. Links to advice on how to do this for the most popular Internet browsers are provided below for convenience and will be available for the Internet browser of your choice either online or via the software help.

- Internet Explorer https://support.microsoft.com/en-us/kb/283185
- Google Chrome https://support.google.com/chrome/bin/answer.py?hl=en-GB&answer=95647&p=cpn\_cookies
- Mozilla Firefox http://support.mozilla.org/en-US/kb/Blocking%20cookies
- Apple Safari http://support.apple.com/kb/HT167

# **Privacy Protection**

**Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** is sensitive to the heightened need to protect the privacy of vulnerable people including the elderly and children under the age of 13. The vast majority of the material on our web site is not intended for children and is not targeted to children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect data from children and, if we learn that we have received personal data from a child, we will remove this information from our database.

## Changes to this Policy

**Gedling Indoor Bowls Club** may from time to time revise its privacy policy. You should therefore periodically visit this page, so you are aware of any such revisions. We will not, however, use your existing information in a manner not previously disclosed. You will be advised if we need to collect any new personal information and we will request your explicit consent to use it.

## **Contacting Us**

If you have any questions about our privacy policy and/or the practices of our web site, you can write to:

Gedling & District Indoor Bowls Club Foxhill Road Carlton Nottingham NG4 1RL

Tel: 01159617623